UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY

In the Matter of:)
Chicago Title Insurance Company)
Settlement Agent for:)
)
Whitney National Bank)
New Orleans, Louisiana;) AA-EC-2011-54
)
Southwest Bank of Texas, N.A.)
Houston, Texas; and)
)
Frost National Bank)
San Antonio, Texas)
)
)

ORDER TERMINATING CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, in an effort to ensure the safe and sound operation of national banks, the Comptroller of the Currency of the United States of America ("Comptroller") and Chicago Title Insurance Company ("Chicago Title") entered into a Cease and Desist Order by Consent ("Consent Order") on February 24, 2005, No. AA-EC-2004-84;

WHEREAS, the Comptroller has determined, through his national bank examiners, that Chicago Title has complied with the requirements in the Consent Order and that the safe and sound operation of national banks does not require the continued existence of the Consent Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Comptroller directs that the Consent Order dated February 24, 2005, No. AA-EC-2004-84, be, and hereby is, TERMINATED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, designated by the Comptroller as

his authorized representative, has hereunto set his hand.

_/s/William D. Haas William D. Haas Deputy Comptroller Midsize Bank Supervision <u>May 10, 2011</u> Date